

WITHAM ST HUGHS PARISH COUNCIL

The Village Hall, Caraway Drive

Witham St Hughs

Lincoln

Telephone: 01522 869643

E-mail: parish.clerk@withamsthughs-pc.gov.uk

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN and COUNCILLORS are SUMMONED to attend an Extra-ordinary meeting to be held in Closed Session, of Witham St Hughs Parish Council, on Tuesday 28th November 2023 at 2pm in Witham St Hughs Village Hall.

K Harríson.

Cllr Karen Harrison

Chairman.

21.11.2023

<u>A G E N D A.</u>

- 1. Welcome and apologies.
- TO RECEIVE DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCALISM ACT 2011 AND OUTLINED IN THE COUNCILS CODE OF CONDUCT – being any pecuniary interest in agenda items not previously recorded on Members' Register of Interest and any written requests for dispensations.
- 3. To approve the revised quotes for the replacement pieces of equipment for the play parks, from Play Dale Play Grounds.
- 4. To consider the following planning application
 - a. Erection of 2 Fascia signs to north east corner of building.
 Unit 15 Electric Avenue, Witham St Hughs. Ref 23/1310/ADV